
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:78
ANSWERED ON:15.07.2002
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO KARNATAKA
IQBAL AHMED SARADGI

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government of Karnataka has requested to the Union Government for release of Rs.8,667 crore to complete 41 irrigation projects in the State by 2005;

(b) if so, the total financial aid provided to the State Government so far;

(c) the amount earmarked by the Government to the State during 2002-2003; and

(d) the extent to which it has been utilised by the State Government ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SMT. BIJOYA CHAKRAVARTY)

(a) No sir.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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